ValueSeal[™]

CERTIFICATE OF WARRANTY

ValueSeal brand membrane is guaranteed for 10 years from the original installation by Noble Company against failure caused by rotting, cracking, and microorganism deterioration when properly installed in tile systems for which its use is recommended by Noble Company. This warranty is limited to the replacement of defective material and freight charges to destination only. There are no other expressed or implied warranties, and this warranty is in lieu of any other warranty, including, but not limited to, implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for purpose. Noble Company is not responsible for consequential damages. The remedy of the purchaser set forth herein is exclusive.



www.noblecompany.com

[™] Trademark of Noble Company, Grand Haven, MI